
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031172-2025 

Tender

QQ25/004 Business Investment Readiness Programme

Tamworth Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031172
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0545de (view related notices)
Published 10 June 2025, 10:41am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

QQ25/004

Description

Tamworth Borough Council is looking to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced
provider to deliver an investment readiness programme for Tamworth businesses,
designed to enhance skills, boost confidence, and provide access to funding
opportunities. The programme will also offer an event for businesses to pitch their
projects, ultimately leading to successful investments.

This project is funded by UK Governments UK Shared Prosperity Fund (UKSPF) up to
31st March 2026, with the potential to extend for further year dependant on successful
delivery of the project and that further funding becomes available.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031172-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031172-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0545de
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031232-2025


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£70,000 excluding VAT

£70,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 1 April 2026

8 months, 12 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

8 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Quotations MUST be made in either pdf format or in a format which is compatible with



Page 3 to 4

Office 365 and documents submitted electronically via the in-tend portal at https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/tamworthbc

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Investment Readiness Programme Invitation-to-Quote v3.docx

Social Value Priorities & Pledges 2025.docx

Contracting authority 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tamworthbc
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tamworthbc
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1998
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1999


Page 4 to 4

Tamworth Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTDD-5754-QXLV

Marmion House, Lichfield Street

Tamworth

B79 7BZ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@tamworth.gov.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@tamworth.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Investment Readiness Programme Invitation-to-Quote v3.docx
	Social Value Priorities &amp; Pledges 2025.docx

	Contracting authority
	Tamworth Borough Council


		2025-08-11T10:47:18+0100
	TCPDF




